
	2015 LADDER

	WOMEN
	P
	W
	L
	D
	%
	PTS
	MEN
	P
	W
	L
	D
	%
	PTS

	Norwood 
	2
	2
	0
	0
	146.73
	6
	Woodville 
	2
	2
	0
	0
	107.19
	6

	Woodville 
	2
	1
	1
	0
	118.94
	4
	Norwood 
	2
	1
	1
	0
	118.12
	4

	West Adelaide 
	2
	1
	1
	0
	92.59
	4
	West Adelaide 
	2
	1
	1
	0
	100.68
	4

	Sturt 
	1
	1
	0
	0
	302.86
	3
	North Adelaide 
	1
	1
	0
	0
	145.00
	3

	North Adelaide 
	1
	1
	0
	0
	125.81
	3
	Forestville 
	1
	1
	0
	0
	123.29
	3

	Southern 
	1
	1
	0
	0
	111.32
	3
	Sturt 
	1
	1
	0
	0
	117.57
	3

	South Adelaide 
	2
	0
	2
	0
	0.00
	0
	South Adelaide 
	2
	0
	2
	0
	78.18
	2

	Forestville 
	1
	0
	1
	0
	89.83
	1
	Central Districts 
	1
	0
	1
	0
	85.06
	1

	Eastern 
	1
	0
	1
	0
	79.49
	1
	Southern 
	1
	0
	1
	0
	81.11
	1

	Central Districts 
	1
	0
	1
	0
	33.02
	1
	Eastern 
	1
	0
	1
	0
	68.97
	1
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Round 2
Saturday 21 March, Hillcrest

v

2015 AVERAGE POINTSNumber
NORTH Players
Number
WOODVILLE Players
4
Caitlin Arnold 
4
Ashleigh White
5
Courtney Hansen
5
Callan Taylor 
6
Genna Anderson
6
Charli Sargent
7
Jamie-Lee Peris
7
Claire Christie
8
Jess Smart
8
Deanna Troia
9
Jo Hill
9
Emily Sims
10
Kirsty Williams
10
Emmie Kulcsar
11
Lauren Badenoch
11
Jessica Von Einem
12
Opal Mader 
12
Katherine Perkas
13
Sarah Elsworthy
13
Kimberley Porplycia
14
Shannon McKay
14
Rachael Griffiths
15
Sophie Byrne
15
Tess Keenan

Tayla Calvert

Ursula Richards




Coach: Brenton Johnston. Assistant: John Della-Pia. 
Team Manager: Susan Goggins.
Coach: Christian Bell.  Assistant: TBC. 
Manager: Gail Clover, Rebecca Burns.

Officials: A. Just, H. Starkey
Coach: Kevin Brooks.  Assistant: Gareth Pennington, Kyla 
Whiting. Manager: Kylie Brown, Jo Connelly, Steph Harris


	WOMEN
	Player
	Club
	Ave
	MEN
	Player
	Club
	Ave

	1
	Jess Foley
	Norwood
	23
	1
	Daniel Sims
	Forestville
	29

	2
	Katherine Perkas
	Woodville
	19
	2
	Clifford Reed
	Sturt
	22

	3
	Amy Shaw
	Sturt
	20
	3
	Darren Ng
	Woodville
	21


AVERAGE REBOUNDS
	WOMEN
	Player
	Club
	Ave
	MEN
	Player
	Club
	Ave

	1
	Jess McPhail
	Sturt
	14
	1
	Matt Lycett
	Norwood
	15.5

	2
	Sarah Petrie
	Forestville
	14
	2
	Luke Stanbridge
	Woodville
	13

	3
	Jo Hill
	North Adelaide
	11
	2
	Time Klaosen
	Sturt
	13


AVERAGE ASSISTS
	WOMEN
	Player
	Club
	Ave
	MEN
	Player
	Club
	Ave

	1
	Jess McPhail
	Sturt
	6
	1
	Aric Miller
	North Adelaide
	7

	2
	Rebecca Duke
	Norwood
	6
	2
	Luke Mapunda
	North Adelaide
	6

	3
	Jess Mahony
	South Adelaide
	6
	3
	Brad Ficken
	Southern
	6


FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGENumber
Player
Number
Player
4
Aric Miller
4
Adam Miller
5
Daniel Goodluck
5
Alex Maiorana
6
Kane Della Pia
6
Bradley Squire
7
John Wernham
7
Cameron Wilson
8
Tom Rowe
8
Daniel McKee
9
Brett Collins
9
Darren Ng
10
Brad Jonnek
10
Fraser Gehrich 
11
Adam Schild
11
Ian Nixson 
12
Jake Crammond
12
Jack Maiorana
13
Luke Mapunda
13
Luke Ryan
14
Luke Pike
14
Luke Stanbridge
15
Isac Nyembo
15
Mitch Creek
20


Ryan Clark



Ryan Wilson
Coach: Nathan Hawkes. Assistant: Matt Sparkman, Steve Denton. Team Manager: Ray Girvin, Brett Aistrope.
Coach: Corey Maclean.  Assistant: TBC
Team Manager: Kym Clark
Tyler Kennedy
[bookmark: _GoBack]Officials: A. Filmer, M.Frost, D. Miller


	WOMEN
	Player
	Club
	%
	MEN
	Player
	Club
	%

	1
	Genna Anderson
	North Adelaide
	100
	1
	Matt Williams
	Southern
	100

	2
	Amy Shaw
	Sturt
	73
	2
	Paul Joyce
	Central Districts
	83

	3
	Jess McPhail
	Sturt
	64
	3
	Hayden Kanisauskas
	Forestville
	80

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	THREE POINT PERCENTAGE

	WOMEN
	Player
	Club
	%
	MEN
	Player
	Club
	%

	1
	Jess Foley
	Norwood
	86
	1
	Kerwin Penn
	Eastern
	66

	2
	Amy Shaw
	Sturt
	67
	2
	Matthew Lycett
	Norwood
	50

	3
	Samantha Defrancesco
	Forestville
	50
	3
	Daniel Sims
	Forestville
	50

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	FREE THROW PERCENTAGE

	WOMEN
	Player
	Club
	%
	MEN
	Player
	Club
	%

	1
	Jo Hill
	North Adelaide
	100
	1
	Atem Atem
	Eastern 
	100

	2
	Georgia Green
	Eastern
	100
	2
	Brett Collins
	North Adelaide
	100

	3
	Jess Foley
	Norwood
	89
	3
	Tristan Braithwaite
	West Adelaide
	100

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Qualification Criteria
Players must have played a minimum of 50% of possible games for their club
For field goal percentage, players must have taken a minimum of 5 field goals per game
For free throw percentage, players must have taken a minimum of 3 free throws per game
For three point percentage, players must have taken a minimum of 3 three point shots per game
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